Salisbury ‘B’ — 2026 schedule

Take your local PlusBus to and from
Salisbury every Tuesday

From: 6 January 2026 - schedules updated, so please check carefully

2026 timetable

Stourpaine

Shroton

Chettle
Farnham

Iwerne Minster
Sutton Waldron
Fontmell Magna
Stubhampton
Tarrant Gunville
Tarrant Hinton

Minchington
Gussage St Andrew
East Woodyates

Arr. Salisbury, New Canal
Road & Market Square*
Dep. Salisbury, New Canal

09:30
09:34
09:37
09:40
09:45
09:55
09:57
10:00
10:05
10:10
10:13
10:15
10:20
10:35

12:45

*Serves Southampton Retail Park & Tesco

2026 service schedule

Road

by request

06 Jan 07 Apr
13 Jan 14 Apr
20 Jan 21 Apr
27 Jan 28 Apr
03 Feb 05 May
10 Feb 12 May
17 Feb 19 May
24 Feb 26 May
03 Mar | 02 Jun

10 Mar 09 Jun

17 Mar 16 Jun

24 Mar | 23 Jun

31 Mar | 30 Jun

07 Jul
14 Jul
21 Jul
28 Jul
04 Aug
11 Aug
18 Aug
25 Aug
01 Sep
08 Sep
15 Sep
22 Sep
29 Sep

06 Oct
13 Oct
20 Oct
27 Oct
03 Nov
10 Nov
17 Nov
24 Nov
01 Dec
08 Dec
15 Dec
22 Dec

9

Dorset Community Transport

Making journeys possible

How much does it cost?

A return fare costs £8 (reviewed annually).
The majority of our PlusBus services are
cash only and we are unable to accept any
card/contactless payments. We continue
to accept the National Bus Pass. Simply
present your valid bus pass to the driver
each time you travel! (There is no longer a
half fare charge on this service).

Register before booking

To use the service, you'll need to register
first. It's free to join and all you need to do
is call us on the number below to get
things started.

How to book

Call us on 01258 287 987 between 9:30
and 14:30 Monday to Friday, (excluding
bank holidays) or email us at
dorset@ectcharity.co.uk. Once registered,
trips can be booked up to 2 trips in
advance but no later than 14:30 the
previous working day or 14:30 the Friday
before a bank holiday.

Please note: We do not run on bank
holidays. No PlusBus services run
between 25th December 2026 and 1st
January 2027.

Correct at 6 January 2026 — please check website for
current details or contact us.

To register or book

Call 01258 287 987 between 9:30 and
14:30 on weekdays or e-mail
dorset@ectcharity.co.uk.

Find out more about our services
www. dorset-ct.co.uk

www.dorset-ct.co.uk



