

Salisbury 'B' – 2026 schedule

Take your local **PlusBus** to and from
Salisbury every Tuesday

From: 6 January 2026 – schedules updated, so please check carefully

2026 timetable	
Stourpaine	09:30
Shroton	09:34
Iwerne Minster	09:37
Sutton Waldron	09:40
Fontmell Magna	09:45
Stubhampton	09:55
Tarrant Gunville	09:57
Tarrant Hinton	10:00
Chettle	10:05
Farnham	10:10
Minchington	10:13
Gussage St Andrew	10:15
East Woodyates	10:20
Arr. Salisbury , New Canal Road & Market Square*	10:35
Dep. Salisbury , New Canal Road	12:45

*Serves Southampton Retail Park & Tesco by request

2026 service schedule			
06 Jan	07 Apr	07 Jul	06 Oct
13 Jan	14 Apr	14 Jul	13 Oct
20 Jan	21 Apr	21 Jul	20 Oct
27 Jan	28 Apr	28 Jul	27 Oct
03 Feb	05 May	04 Aug	03 Nov
10 Feb	12 May	11 Aug	10 Nov
17 Feb	19 May	18 Aug	17 Nov
24 Feb	26 May	25 Aug	24 Nov
03 Mar	02 Jun	01 Sep	01 Dec
10 Mar	09 Jun	08 Sep	08 Dec
17 Mar	16 Jun	15 Sep	15 Dec
24 Mar	23 Jun	22 Sep	22 Dec
31 Mar	30 Jun	29 Sep	

How much does it cost?

A return fare costs £8 (reviewed annually). The majority of our PlusBus services are cash only and we are unable to accept any card/contactless payments. We continue to accept the National Bus Pass. Simply present your valid bus pass to the driver each time you travel! (*There is no longer a half fare charge on this service*).

Register before booking

To use the service, you'll need to register first. It's free to join and all you need to do is call us on the number below to get things started.

How to book

Call us on 01258 287 987 between 9:30 and 14:30 Monday to Friday, (excluding bank holidays) or email us at dorset@ectcharity.co.uk. Once registered, trips can be booked up to 2 trips in advance but no later than 14:30 the previous working day or 14:30 the Friday before a bank holiday.

Please note: We do not run on bank holidays. No PlusBus services run between 25th December 2026 and 1st January 2027.

Correct at 6 January 2026 – please check website for current details or contact us.

To register or book

Call **01258 287 987** between 9:30 and 14:30 on weekdays or e-mail dorset@ectcharity.co.uk.

Find out more about our services

www.dorset-ct.co.uk